Staveley with Ings Parish Council

Clerk Lesley Postlethwaite 1 The Parrock Ings, Kendal LA8 9PY

Email: staveleyings.parish@gmail.com

To Members of Staveley with Ings Parish Council, 10th April 2024

You are summoned to the next extraordinary meeting of the Parish Council to commence at **7.15 pm** on **Wednesday 17th April 2024 at the Parish Hall, Ings.**

Agenda

- 1. **Apologies**: To receive apologies and to note the reasons for absence.
- 2. Declarations of Interest: To declare any personal or prejudicial interests in items on the agenda
- 3. **Minutes**: To consider and approve the minutes of the last meeting of the Council held on 3rd April 2024
- **4. Public Participation**: Residents are invited to give their views and question the Parish Council on issues on this agenda.
- **5.** Planning to consider comments on the following planning application 7/2024/5144 Hill Farm, Ings. Change of use of land for siting of 3 holiday pods
- 6. Date of next meeting Monday 13th May, Ayland Pavilion, Staveley

Lesley Postlethwaite, Clerk to the Council